VERSION V1.2
1
Product Datasheet
Overvie
Product Name：Basic Rack PDU
SKU：AKB016002U
MODEL：K10ATG5-48A1812A1870GMS01-9QT
Product Code：K10ATG5-48A1812A1870GMS01-9QT
w
Basic PDU accepts power through one input cord and provides power distribution through
several power outlets. Many varieties of all the input plugs, output receptacles, protect
devices install methods, color and size are available to mix and match to meet your exact
requirements.
Features
 Input and Outlets
Support IEC, NEMA, GB, UK standard, EU standard and other types of input plugs and
output sockets to choose, Refer to the Output Configurations section on page 2 for the
number of outlets and outlet types for each model.
 Hydraulic Magnetic Circuit Breakers
Stable at Extreme Hot-swap temperatures (140°F/60°C). Provide respective protection for
each branch of the PDU.
(Note: Hydraulic Magnetic Circuit Breakers is not available on all models)
 Rack Mounting
Basic Rack PDU can provide bracket & peg for mounting.
VERSION V1.2
2
Specifications
Input Parameters
Input voltage 208 V AC;2W+G
Rate current (phase) 48A
Input frequency 50/60Hz
Power Load 9.984KW
Input plug IEC 60309,60A,3 PIN PLUG
Input wire 70.92 in(1.8m) 3*4AWG
Output Parameters
Output voltage 208 V AC
Rate current(phase) 48A
Output frequency 50/60Hz
Outlets
(18)IEC C13
(12)IEC C19
Protective Device
Circuit breaker (3)20A/2P
Physical Parameters
Rack mount 0U
Shell color Black
Shell material Aluminum Alloy
Power input method Bottom Feed
Mounting location Dual-Sided
Mounting mode Bracket/Peg
Dimensions(H*W*D)
76.36 in*2.19 in*2.09
(1939.5mm*55.5mm*53mm)
Net weight
17.6LBS
(8KG)
Shipping
dimensions(H*W*D)
82.68 in*3.43 in*4.53 in
(2100mm*87mm*115mm)
VERSION V1.2
3
* Product Characteristics subject to change without prior notice.
* Disclaimer: This documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used
for determining suitability or reliability of these products for specific user applications
Version History
Version Description Draft Review Approval Date
V1.2 First version Jun Xiong LQ Li YH Chen 11/13/2023
Environmental Parameters
Operating elevation 0-10000 ft(0-3000m)
Operation Temperature 14～140℉(-10~60℃)
Humidity(operation/storage) 5-95%RH, non-condensing
Storage Temperature -4～158 ℉(-20～70 °C)
Storage elevation 0-50000 ft(0-15000m)
Compliance
Certification UL
R
E
V
.
A
D
A
T
E
D
E
S
C
R
I
P
T
I
O
N
D
W
G
N
O
.
M
O
D
E
L
R
E
V
.
A
V
I
E
W
A
V
I
E
W
B
H
W
.
0
3
9
2
3
1
1
1
3
3
0
1
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
C
O
D
E
(
I
E
C
6
0
3
0
9
,
6
0
A
,
3
P
I
N
P
L
U
G
-
E
N
L
A
R
G
E
D
)
V
I
E
W
D
S
K
U
D
O
N
O
T
S
C
A
L
E
D
R
A
W
I
N
G
S
H
E
E
T
1
O
F
2
A
P
P
'
D
C
H
E
C
K
E
N
B
C
D E
D
R
A
W
N
F
i
r
s
t
e
d
i
t
i
o
n
K
1
0
A
T
G
5
-
4
8
A
1
8
1
2
A
1
8
7
0
G
M
S
0
1
-
9
Q
T
1
1
/
1
3
/
2
0
2
3
Y
H
C
h
e
n
L
Q
L
i
J
u
n
X
i
o
n
g
N
O
T
E
S
:
1
.
I
N
S
T
A
L
L
A
T
I
O
N
S
H
A
L
L
C
O
M
P
L
Y
W
I
T
H
A
L
L
A
P
P
L
I
C
A
B
L
E
N
A
T
I
O
N
A
L
,
S
T
A
T
E
A
N
D
L
O
C
A
L
C
O
D
E
S
.
2
.
P
L
E
A
S
E
R
E
F
E
R
T
O
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
A
T
I
O
N
F
O
R
F
U
R
T
H
E
R
I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N
.
3
.
U
N
L
E
S
S
O
T
H
E
R
W
I
S
E
S
P
E
C
I
F
I
E
D
,
A
L
L
D
I
M
E
N
S
I
O
N
S
A
R
E
I
N
M
I
L
L
I
M
E
T
E
R
S
[
I
N
C
H
E
S
]
.
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
P
R
O
P
R
I
E
T
A
R
Y
A
N
D
C
O
N
F
I
D
E
N
T
I
A
L
I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N
T
h
i
s
d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
i
s
t
h
e
p
r
o
p
e
r
t
y
o
f
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
a
n
d
c
o
n
t
a
i
n
s
p
r
o
p
r
i
e
t
a
r
y
i
n
f
o
r
m
a
t
i
o
n
o
f
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
.
T
h
i
s
d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
i
s
l
o
a
n
e
d
o
n
t
h
e
e
x
p
r
e
s
s
c
o
n
d
i
t
i
o
n
t
h
a
t
n
e
i
t
h
e
r
i
t
n
o
r
t
h
e
i
n
f
o
r
m
a
t
i
o
n
c
o
n
t
a
i
n
s
h
a
l
l
b
e
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d
t
o
o
t
h
e
r
s
w
i
t
h
o
u
t
t
h
e
e
x
p
r
e
s
s
w
r
i
t
t
e
n
c
o
n
s
e
n
t
o
f
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
a
n
d
t
h
a
t
t
h
e
i
n
f
o
r
m
a
t
i
o
n
s
h
a
l
l
b
e
u
s
e
d
b
y
t
h
e
r
e
c
i
p
i
e
n
t
o
n
l
y
a
s
o
p
p
r
o
v
e
d
e
x
p
r
e
s
s
l
y
b
y
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
.
T
h
i
s
d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
s
h
a
l
l
b
e
r
e
t
u
r
n
e
d
t
o
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
u
p
o
n
i
t
s
r
e
q
u
e
s
t
.
P
r
o
d
u
c
t
N
a
m
e
:
B
a
s
i
c
R
a
c
k
P
D
U
E
n
c
l
o
s
u
r
e
M
a
t
e
r
i
a
l
:
A
l
u
m
i
n
i
u
m
A
l
l
o
y
E
n
c
l
o
s
u
r
e
C
o
l
o
r
:
B
l
a
c
k
I
N
P
U
T
:
2
0
8
V
A
C
;
2
W
+
G
;
5
0
/
6
0
H
z
;
4
8
A
O
U
T
P
U
T
:
2
0
8
V
A
C
;
1
6
A
P
E
R
B
A
N
K
;
4
8
A
T
O
T
A
L
C
1
3
:
1
2
A
P
E
R
O
U
T
L
E
T
;
1
2
A
P
E
R
G
A
N
G
O
u
t
l
e
t
:
(
1
8
)
I
E
C
C
1
3
R
a
c
k
U
n
i
t
:
0
U
I
n
c
o
m
i
n
g
M
o
d
e
:
B
o
t
t
o
m
F
e
e
d
M
o
u
n
t
i
n
g
L
o
c
a
t
i
o
n
:
D
u
a
l
-
S
i
d
e
d
I
n
p
u
t
C
a
b
l
e
:
7
0
.
9
2
i
n
(
1
.
8
m
)
3
*
4
A
W
G
C
i
r
c
u
i
t
B
r
e
a
k
e
r
:
(
3
)
2
0
A
/
2
P
C
1
9
:
1
6
A
P
E
R
O
U
T
L
E
T
(
1
2
)
I
E
C
C
1
9
V
I
E
W
A
V
I
E
W
B
V
I
E
W
D
A
K
B
0
1
6
0
0
2
U
K
1
0
A
T
G
5
-
4
8
A
1
8
1
2
A
1
8
7
0
G
M
S
0
1
-
9
Q
T
V
I
E
W
C
V
I
E
W
C
V
I
E
W
C
AutoCAD SHX Text
1800 [70.87"]
R
E
V
.
A
D
A
T
E
D
E
S
C
R
I
P
T
I
O
N
D
W
G
N
O
.
M
O
D
E
L
R
E
V
.
A
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
C
O
D
E
S
K
U
D
O
N
O
T
S
C
A
L
E
D
R
A
W
I
N
G
S
H
E
E
T
2
O
F
2
A
P
P
'
D
C
H
E
C
K
E
N
B
C
D E
D
R
A
W
N
F
i
r
s
t
e
d
i
t
i
o
n
S
y
m
b
o
l
I
n
t
e
r
p
r
e
t
a
t
i
o
n
X
T
C
u
r
r
e
n
t
t
r
a
n
s
f
o
r
m
e
r
T
e
r
m
i
n
a
l
b
l
o
c
k
s
T
A
P
A
I
n
t
e
l
l
i
g
e
n
t
m
e
t
e
r
I
N
I
n
p
u
t
O
U
T
O
u
t
p
u
t
F
H
o
t
p
l
u
g
l
i
g
h
t
n
i
n
g
p
r
o
t
e
c
t
i
o
n
X
S
P
E
j
a
c
k
l
a
n
d
i
n
g
C
B
C
i
r
c
u
i
t
b
r
e
a
k
e
r
S
1
/
S
2
C
u
r
r
e
n
t
t
r
a
n
s
f
o
r
m
e
r
I
n
p
u
t
/
o
u
t
p
u
t
N
o
t
e
:
T
h
e
c
o
l
o
r
o
f
t
h
e
c
o
n
n
e
c
t
i
n
g
l
i
n
e
i
s
o
n
l
y
f
o
r
r
e
f
e
r
e
n
c
e
t
o
t
h
e
p
h
a
s
e
p
o
l
e
,
a
n
d
t
h
e
a
c
t
u
a
l
c
o
l
o
r
i
s
s
u
b
j
e
c
t
t
o
t
h
e
a
c
t
u
a
l
m
a
t
e
r
i
a
l.
N
O
T
E
S
:
1
.
I
N
S
T
A
L
L
A
T
I
O
N
S
H
A
L
L
C
O
M
P
L
Y
W
I
T
H
A
L
L
A
P
P
L
I
C
A
B
L
E
N
A
T
I
O
N
A
L
,
S
T
A
T
E
A
N
D
L
O
C
A
L
C
O
D
E
S
.
2
.
P
L
E
A
S
E
R
E
F
E
R
T
O
P
R
O
D
U
C
T
D
O
C
U
M
E
N
T
A
T
I
O
N
F
O
R
F
U
R
T
H
E
R
I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N
.
3
.
U
N
L
E
S
S
O
T
H
E
R
W
I
S
E
S
P
E
C
I
F
I
E
D
,
A
L
L
D
I
M
E
N
S
I
O
N
S
A
R
E
I
N
M
I
L
L
I
M
E
T
E
R
S
[
I
N
C
H
E
S
]
.
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
P
R
O
P
R
I
E
T
A
R
Y
A
N
D
C
O
N
F
I
D
E
N
T
I
A
L
I
N
F
O
R
M
A
T
I
O
N
T
h
i
s
d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
i
s
t
h
e
p
r
o
p
e
r
t
y
o
f
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
a
n
d
c
o
n
t
a
i
n
s
p
r
o
p
r
i
e
t
a
r
y
i
n
f
o
r
m
a
t
i
o
n
o
f
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
.
T
h
i
s
d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
i
s
l
o
a
n
e
d
o
n
t
h
e
e
x
p
r
e
s
s
c
o
n
d
i
t
i
o
n
t
h
a
t
n
e
i
t
h
e
r
i
t
n
o
r
t
h
e
i
n
f
o
r
m
a
t
i
o
n
c
o
n
t
a
i
n
s
h
a
l
l
b
e
d
i
s
c
l
o
s
e
d
t
o
o
t
h
e
r
s
w
i
t
h
o
u
t
t
h
e
e
x
p
r
e
s
s
w
r
i
t
t
e
n
c
o
n
s
e
n
t
o
f
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
a
n
d
t
h
a
t
t
h
e
i
n
f
o
r
m
a
t
i
o
n
s
h
a
l
l
b
e
u
s
e
d
b
y
t
h
e
r
e
c
i
p
i
e
n
t
o
n
l
y
a
s
o
p
p
r
o
v
e
d
e
x
p
r
e
s
s
l
y
b
y
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
.
T
h
i
s
d
o
c
u
m
e
n
t
s
h
a
l
l
b
e
r
e
t
u
r
n
e
d
t
o
A
P
I
S
L
O
G
I
K
u
p
o
n
i
t
s
r
e
q
u
e
s
t
.
H
W
.
0
3
9
2
3
1
1
1
3
3
0
1
K
1
0
A
T
G
5
-
4
8
A
1
8
1
2
A
1
8
7
0
G
M
S
0
1
-
9
Q
T
1
1
/
1
3
/
2
0
2
3
Y
H
C
h
e
n
L
Q
L
i
J
u
n
X
i
o
n
g
A
K
B
0
1
6
0
0
2
U
K
1
0
A
T
G
5
-
4
8
A
1
8
1
2
A
1
8
7
0
G
M
S
0
1
-
9
Q
T
P
r
o
d
u
c
t
N
a
m
e
:
B
a
s
i
c
R
a
c
k
P
D
U
E
n
c
l
o
s
u
r
e
M
a
t
e
r
i
a
l
:
A
l
u
m
i
n
i
u
m
A
l
l
o
y
E
n
c
l
o
s
u
r
e
C
o
l
o
r
:
B
l
a
c
k
I
N
P
U
T
:
2
0
8
V
A
C
;
2
W
+
G
;
5
0
/
6
0
H
z
;
4
8
A
O
U
T
P
U
T
:
2
0
8
V
A
C
;
1
6
A
P
E
R
B
A
N
K
;
4
8
A
T
O
T
A
L
C
1
3
:
1
2
A
P
E
R
O
U
T
L
E
T
;
1
2
A
P
E
R
G
A
N
G
O
u
t
l
e
t
:
(
1
8
)
I
E
C
C
1
3
R
a
c
k
U
n
i
t
:
0
U
I
n
c
o
m
i
n
g
M
o
d
e
:
B
o
t
t
o
m
F
e
e
d
M
o
u
n
t
i
n
g
L
o
c
a
t
i
o
n
:
D
u
a
l
-
S
i
d
e
d
I
n
p
u
t
C
a
b
l
e
:
7
0
.
9
2
i
n
(
1
.
8
m
)
3
*
4
A
W
G
C
i
r
c
u
i
t
B
r
e
a
k
e
r
:
(
3
)
2
0
A
/
2
P
C
1
9
:
1
6
A
P
E
R
O
U
T
L
E
T
(
1
2
)
I
E
C
C
1
9
L
2
L
1
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
1
2
A
W
G
L
2
-
3
L
2
-
3
L
1
-
3
L
1
-
3
L
2
-
2
L
2
-
2
L
1
-
2
L
1
-
2
L
2
-
1
L
2
-
1
L
1
-
1
L
1
-
1
L
1
-
3
L
2
-
3
L
2
-
2
L
1
-
2
L
2
-
1
L
1
-
1
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
-
1
L
1
-
3
1
2
A
W
G
Y
-
L
2
/
N
X
-
L
1
I
N
L
2
-
3
L
2
-
2
L
1
-
2
L
1
-
1
4
A
W
G
G
4
A
W
G
4
A
W
G
C
B
1
2
0
A
/
2
P
C
B
2
2
0
A
/
2
P
C
B
3
2
0
A
/
2
P
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
2
L
2
G
L
1
G
L
1
G
L
1
L
2
L
2
L
2
G
L
1
G
L
1
G
L
1
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
2
L
2
G
L
1
G
L
1
G
L
1
L
2
L
2
L
2
G
L
1
G
L
1
G
L
1
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
1
G
L
2
L
2
L
2
G
L
1
G
L
1
G
L
1
L
2
L
2
L
2
G
L
1
G
L
1
G
L
1